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NOTIFICATION

The following submission, dated 10 January 2023, is being circulated at the request of the delegation
of Honduras. The notification concerns total exports (Table ES:2) in the context of export subsidy
commitments for the calendar year 2022.




Table ES:2

EXPORT SUBSIDIES: HONDURAS

REPORTING PERIOD: CALENDAR YEAR 2022

Export Subsidies:

Notification of Total Exports

Description of products

Reporting Year

Quantity of total exports
(for products from Part IV
Section II of the Schedule)

Quantity of total exports
(for products from the
list of Significant
Exporters)

Note

Product disaggregation (optional)

Type | From | To

2

I. Products from the Schedule

I1. Products from the list of significant
exporters (G/AG/2/Add.1)

Fruit

See Annex for more details.

Cy 01-01-22 31-12-22

84,209,133.37 kg

II1. Additional products with a share
exceeding 5% of total world exports
(Optional)

LS/ANH/N/9V/D
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Tariff code

ANNEX

Description

FOB value (USD)

Net weight (kg)

0807.19.00.00.00

0801.90.51.00.00

0813.40.00.00.01

0804.50.10.00.00

0803.10.00.00.01

0810.90.90.00.02

0801.32.00.00.00

0807.20.00.00.00

0801.19.00.00.00

0803.90.11.00.01

0805.29.00.00.00

0810.90.30.00.00

0804.10.00.00.01

0805.50.00.00.01

0805.10.00.00.00

0803.10.00.00.01

0805.50.00.00.00

0810.90.90.00.00

0813.40.00.00.01

0805.10.00.00.02

0813.20.00.00.00

0810.90.70.00.00

0805.21.00.00.00

0803.90.11.00.01

0805.50.00.00.01

0803.90.90.00.00

0803.90.11.00.00

0803.10.00.00.00

0804.30.00.00.00

0804.40.00.00.00

0801.11.00.00.00

0807.11.00.00.00

- - Other
- - - Red, with husk
- Tamarinds (Agreement No. 005-2014)

- - Mangoes

- Green or ripened plantains (Agreement No. 005-
2014)
- Presented in sliced pieces or segments; peeled; and
mixtures put up for retail sale (Agreement No. 005-
2014)

- - Without husk

- Papayas

- - Other

- - - Green or ripened fresh bananas

- - Other

- - Passion fruit (Passiflora edulis var. flavicarpa)
- Fresh dates (Agreement No. 005-2014)

- Lemons

- Oranges

- Green or ripened plantains

- Lemons (Citrus limon, Citrus limonum) and limes
(Citrus aurantifolia, Citrus latifolia)

- - Other

- Tamarinds

- Bitter oranges (Agreement No. 005-2014)
- Prunes

- - Rambutan (Nephelium lappaceum)

- - Mandarins (including tangerines and satsumas)

- - - Green or ripened fresh bananas (Agreement No.
005-2014)

- Lemons (Agreement No. 005-2014)
- - Other

- - - Fresh

- Plantains

- Pineapples

- Avocados

- - Dried

- - Watermelons

660,445.00
1,168.00
500.00
4,637.50

17,530.40

31,250.00

717,395.45
8.00

184.84
15,475.20
3,100.00
94.50
11,176.64
56,560.00
945,634.15
2,956.80
1,200,471.59
54,516.00
2,229.20
2,900.00
24,969.60
1,567,922.67
18,325.00
2,873,594.80
800,431.00
25.00
8,183,308.35
156,078.76
4,935.00
64,698.89
9,321.02

1,236,483.46

8,566,943.70
6,622.48
907.19
42,071.08

45,259.75

56,699.31

60,910.14
0.01

259.00
34,828.00
130,800.00
428.64
4,621.60
132,304.00
21,453,815.07
7,620.00
1,794,887.73
105,760.68
3,792.06
84,600.00
9,450.30
3,155,437.66
79,492.83
6,329,927.00
2,983,613.00
91.50
21,646,536.20
440,433.32
31,978.59
221,284.33
2,050.00

16,775,708.20

TOTAL

18,668,326.82

84,209,133.37

Source:

Honduras Customs Administration




